
WHITE PINE LIBRARY COOPERATIVE 

BOARD MEMBERS FY 2007-2008 

 

Marsha Boyd  
West Branch Public Library 

119 N Fourth St 

West Branch, MI   48661-1217 

(989) 345-2235 

e-mail: m.boyd@vlc.lib.mi.us 

Term: 2007-2009 

Class B 

Bruce Guy   
Gladwin County District Library 

402 James Robertson Dr 

Gladwin, MI    48624-2096 

(989) 426-8221 

e-mail:  director@gladwinlibrary.org 

Term:  2006 – 2008 

Class C 

 

Barbara Butch 

Sleeper Public Library 

2236 Main 

Ubly, MI   48475-9726 

(989) 658-8901 

e-mail:  ublylibrary@sbcglobal.net 

Term:  2006 – 2008  

Class A 

Mimi Herrington --Chair 

Bad Axe District Public Library 

200 S Hanselman 

Bad Axe, MI   48413 

(989) 269-8538 

e-mail: mherrington@badaxelibrary.org 

Term: 2007-2009  - at large 

Class B                                      

Mary Chasseur—Vice Chair 

Wickson Memorial Library 

359 S Franklin St 

Frankenmuth, MI   48734-1529 

(989) 652-8323 

e-mail:  wickson@frankenmuthcity.com 

Term:  2006 – 2008 

Class A 

 

Helen Davis 
DeWitt Public Library 

13101 Schavey Rd                                       

DeWitt, MI   48820-9008 

(517) 669-3156 

email: hedavis_dewitt@yahoo.com 

Term: 2007-2009   

Class C 

Tari Dusek--Treasurer 

Thomas Township Library 

8207 Shields Dr 

Saginaw, MI   48609-4814 

(989) 781-3770, ext. 204 

e-mail: tld_ttl@hotmail.com 

Term:  2006 – 2008 

Class B 

Jim Rancilio 
Bullard Sanford Memorial Library 

520 W Huron St 

Vassar, MI 48768-1244 

(989) 823-2171 

e-mail: jrancilio@vassarlib.org 

Term: 2007-2009 – at large 

Class B 

Rose Rice Gutierrez 

Bridgeport Public Library 

3399 Williamson Rd 

Saginaw, MI   48601 

(989) 777-6030 

e-mail:  r.rice@vlc.lib.mi.us 

Term:  2007-2009 – at large 

Class B  

  

 

Associate member:  Special 

Ervin Bell 
Saginaw Correctional Facility  Library 

9625 Pierce Rd. 

Freeland, MI 48623 

(989) 695-9880 

e-mail: BELLED@michigan.gov 

Term: 2006-2008 

Associate member:  School 

Judi Chelekis 
Vassar High School Library 

220 Athletic St. 

Vassar, MI   48768 

(989) 823-8534 

e-mail: jchelekis@vassar.k12.mi.us               

Term: 2006-2008 
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